

Control Number: 46674



Item Number: 333

Addendum StartPage: 0



## SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-2457.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 46674

APPLICATION OF SUBURBAN UTILITY COMPANY, INC. FOR

§ BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE § OF

AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

## UNDINE TEXAS, LLC'S STATUS REPORT

§

COMES NOW, Undine Texas, LLC (Undine) and files this Status Report pursuant to SOAH Order No. 6. SOAH Order No. 6 requires Undine to submit a written status report regarding the sale of Suburban Utility Company, Inc.'s (Suburban) facilities and certificate rights to Undine. Undine is authorized to represent that counsel for Suburban and the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) Staff have reviewed this Status Report and agree with this filing.

Acting as Temporary Manager of the utility, Undine requests that this proceeding continue to be abated until after the STM transaction closes and Undine becomes the owner of the Suburban systems, as described in Undine's previous Status Report, filed herein on November 30, 2017. Progress is being made on the transaction, and Undine anticipates closing the transaction soon (and is statutorily required to close within 180 days of October 13, 2017).<sup>2</sup> Undine also requests that it be allowed to file the next Status Report in sixty (60) days, in order to allow parties to work toward closing the STM transaction and provide a more meaningful update.

3799/01/7564230

SOAH Order No. 6, Requiring Status Report (Dec. 1, 2017).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 24.109(o).

Respectfully submitted,

## LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 322-5800

(512) 472-0532 (Fax)

gcrump@lglawfirm.com

GEORGIA N. CRUMP

State Bar No. 05185500

JAMIE L. MAULDIN State Bar No. 24065694

ATTORNEYS FOR UNDINE TEXAS, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on February 2, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served on all parties of record in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

GEORGIANI CRIIMP